Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Copyright © 2015-2017 Active-Semi, Inc. ActivePMUTM is a trademark of Active-Semi.
I2CTM is a trademark of NXP.
ORDERING INFORMATION
: All Active-Semi components are RoHS Compliant and with Pb-free plating unless specified differently. The term Pb-free means
semiconductor products that are in compliance with current RoHS (Restriction of Hazardous Substances) standards.
: The Package Code designator “Q” represents QFN.
: The Pin Count designator “M” represents 48 pins.
: “xxx” represents the CMI (Code Matrix Index) option. The CMI identifies the IC’s default register settings.
: ACT8847QM174-T is dedicated to S5PV310 application.
: ACT8847 Data Sheet is described according to ACT8847QM171-T application; please see the Appendix of ACT8847QM211-T for
its specification.
: ACT8847QM600-T and ACT8849QM614-T is the association application for Samsung Exynos 4412/ 4212 platforms; please see the
Appendix  of APP_ACT8847 ACT8849_Rev0_16JUN14_P for its specification.
: ACT8847QM502-T is dedicated to Freescale i.MX6 application.
: ACT8847QM102-T is dedicated to Freescale i.MX6UL/i.MX6ULL with custom startup and system level considerations
ACT8847QM_  _  _-T
CMI Option
Pin Count
Package Code
Product Number
Active-Semi
Tape and Reel
PART NUMBER VOUT1 VOUT2 VOUT3 VOUT4 VOUT5 VOUT6 VOUT7 VOUT8 VOUT9 VOUT10 VOUT11 VOUT12 VOUT13
ACT8847QM102-T 1.35V 3.3V 3.8V 1.3V 3.3V OFF 3.3V OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 3.3V
ACT8847QM171-T 1.2V 1.2V 1.1V 1.1V 1.1V 1.1V 3.3V 1.8V 3.3V 1.2V 1.1V 1.8V 1.8V
ACT8847QM174-T 1.5V 1.2V 1.1V 1.1V 1.1V 1.1V 3.3V 1.8V 3.3V 1.5V 1.1V 1.8V 1.8V
ACT8847QM211-T 1.3V 1.1V 1.5V OFF OFF OFF 3.3V 1.8V 2.5V OFF 2.8V OFF 3.3V
ACT8847QM600-T 1.0V 1.3V 1.0V 1.125V 1.8V 3.0V 1.8V 3.3V 3.3V 1.1V 1.8V 1.0V 1.8V
ACT8849QM614-T 2.8V 1.2V 2.0V 2.8V 1.8V 1.8V 2.8V 1.8V 1.8V 1.0V 1.2V 1.0V 1.8V
ACT8847QM502-T 1.4V 1.4V 1.5V 3.3V OFF OFF 2.8V 1.8V 3.0V 2.5V OFF OFF 3.2V
ACT8847QM503-T OFF 1.4V 3.3/3.1V 1.5/1.35V 2.5V OFF 3.3V 1.8V OFF OFF 1.2V 0.75V 3.3V
PACKAGE PINS TEMPERATURE RANGE
TQFN66-48 48 -40°C to +85°C
  ACT8847
Rev 9, 27-June-17